HU + U	and the first terms of the second		
COPYRIGHT 1892	STEVENE HERE ! AW MINE !	2.2	

68573, po 1939 Sett west po composit to 199 serve on 1999 per MTC 20940-n	
	nk Vol. m93 Page 24635
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 17th day of RONALD J. TRAVALI	
DEBORAH L. CALDWELL, JR. & DEBORAH L. CALDWELL.	or the survivor thereof as Baratician
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trus  Klamath County, Oregon, described as:	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property i
Lots 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 in Block 26, SECOND ADDITIONALLS, according to the official plat thereof county Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.	er er andre de
	$t = \mu$
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures	all other rights thereunts by
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE	now or hypather attached to or used in connection with
not somer paid, to be due and payable September 21 XX 2003	•
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, at becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any payable to described property, or any payable the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the property of the security of this terms.	ated above, on which the tinal installment of the note it thereol, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, if the maturity dates expressed therein, or breein, aball
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and represent the control of the property in good condition and re-	PRAISE not to compare and the
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.	building or improvement which may be constructed,
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneticiary.	all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
damage by tire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time is written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter:	or hereafter erected on the property against loss or require, in an amount not less than \$ lull value,
cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other in	iter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-
under or invalidate and see toleased to grantor. Such application or release shall no	of Cure of waive any default or matie
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a property deliver except the divergence of the such taxes, assessments as	assessments and other charges that may be levied or
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a sessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary; should the grantor tail to make peiers or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so; someticiary together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the adults the secured by the testing the secured by the secured b	assessments and other charges that may be levied or nd other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any faxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay- paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make paying or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so it is debt secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the help secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach right interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums a ble and constitute a breach of the table and constitute a breach of the sums and the constitute as the constitute and the constitute as the constitute	assessments and other charges that may be levied or not other charges become past due or delinquent and ayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such payaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, or, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed.
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.  5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a such notice.  5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments at the property deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary; should the grantor tail to make payment, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so providing ecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the payment of the deligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant must be the nonpayment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums a ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title rustee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and ayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysescent as well as the other costs and expenses of the
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make paying or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so pecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the headst secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach right interest as atoresaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant and the nonpayment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiery, render all sums as to constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title rustee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and right in this rust and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trusteem any appear apprention in this payable.	assessments and other charges that may be levied or not other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of or any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysearch as well as the other costs and expenses of the attorney's fees actually incurred.  Intercept the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; it, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, sites's afterney's test.
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a comptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make persons or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so; ecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the badet secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant would for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums to ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title rustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and or appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to alleet the pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee may appear entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall address the surface of the	assessments and other charges that may be levied or nd other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and payses extend by this trust deed immediately due and payses as well as the other costs and expenses of the attorney's lees actually incurred.  In security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; or, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, stee's attorney's tees; the amount of attorney's lees e event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of fludge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorder of the property of the prediction of the stee's attorder of the property
inder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make precious or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so pecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the hadden secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach for the nonpayment of the obligation herein described, as well as the grant and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums shell and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title sustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the ad in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear pentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trust is east of the strial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall ad received the suited by the trial court shall and the service that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the size of the trust of the trial to any portion of the trial had the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the second as a content of the trial to the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the content as a content appears.	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and arment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, bereficiary with funds with which to make such payabaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of this covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are shall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and payses and expenses of the attorney's fees actually incurred.  In security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; it, including any suit for the toreclosure of this deed, stee's attorney's less; the amount of attorney's less are event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthered in the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary payable as compensation for such taking,
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the proporty tree trom construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a tromptly deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary; should the grantor fail to make person or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing munt, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so; sourced hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the sourced hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the solution of the payment of the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant out for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments a ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title untered in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the did in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall actively is less on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under it is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under it is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the company or savings and local association authorized to dousless under the laws of Ore only licensed under OSS 696.505 to 696.585.	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and ayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysescent as well as the other costs and expenses of the attorney's fees actually incurred.  Is security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; r, including any suit for the toreclosure of this deed, stee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's less e event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of lindge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe right of eminent domain or condemnation, benesses the right of eminent domain or condemnation, benesses monies payable as compensation for such taking, the Is on active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, gon or the United States, a title Insurance company authors, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew
inder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a tromptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make person or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing must, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so; excured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the highest secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant out of the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments a ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  5. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title untered in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the day suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear entitled in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall acroes's lees on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under it is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under it is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under it is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under it is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the company or savings and local association cuthorized to do business under the laws of Ore on the company or savings and local asso	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and ayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysescured in the first of the costs and expenses of the attorney's fees actually incurred.  It is a security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; it, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, siee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's less event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of fjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefic in the fight of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary payable as compensation for such taking, one is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, gon or the United States, a title insurance company authors, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such application or release shall no 5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make person or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing must, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so pecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach ound for the payment of the obligation herein described, as well as the grant of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums ship and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums ship and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title unstee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the did in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be tixed by the trial court and in the trust's less on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the interest of the property shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the company or savings and locm association cuthorized to do business under the lews of Ore of the Insure title to recil property of this state, its subsidiaries, cifiliers, eigents or brunches and licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	essessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and ayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysescured search as well as the other costs and expenses of the attorney's fees actually incurred.  a security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, siee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's less e event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of fjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefic monies payable as compensation for such taking, one of the United States, a title insurance company outhous, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew STATE OF OREGON,  County of
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.  5. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payens, the charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so; ecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the his debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums able and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title unterest incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the did not any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear that any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall across's lees on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the court of the payent of the property of this stats, its subsidiaries, difflictes, agents or branches and linear the few of the property of this stats, its subsidiaries, difflictes, agents or branches on the few of the property of this stats, its subsidiaries, difflictes, agents or branches on the fe	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and apment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paybenediciary with funds with which to make such paybenediciary with funds with which to make such paybened, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; afteroney's fees actually incurred.  In security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; received attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees are event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of a second to eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiant of a second to eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiant of the united States, a title Insurance company outhers, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew and continued to the control of the within instrument was received for record on the control of t
ander or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.  5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the frantor fail to make pay iens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amounts or pecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the she debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach right interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums to the nonpayment flereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums to be and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title rustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and right and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or fruetter in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the tertial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall account the such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  3. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under a city shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property shall have the right, if it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of the continuous shall have the right, if it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of branches of the property of	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and apprent of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysescured by this trust deed immediately due and paysescurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; attorney's fees actually incurred.  I security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; right corney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of linder reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or such taking, the list of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary or trustee's attention of the linear payable as compensation for such taking, one the United States, a title insurance company authorist the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew at all the linear payable as confident of the linear payable as compensation for such taking, and received for record on the linear payable as confident of the within instrument was received for record on the linear payable as feel lile/instru-
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.  5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments a roundly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make pay iens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so pecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this dobt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights aring from breach round for the payment of the obligation herein described, as well as the grant round for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums to be and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title rustee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to altect the rustee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to altect the rustee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee may appear and locate and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or frue terial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall act the structure of the property shall be taken under the trust and in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trust is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the court shall all the property of this state, its subsidiaries, affilictes, agents or branches and license un	sessessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; attorney's fees actually incurred.  It is excurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; right of entropy's fees; the amount of attorney's fees to event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of linder reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficially of the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficially of the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficially of the received for record on the linear payable as compensation for such taking, at
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.  5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a prompty deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make pay its acts to the charge payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so the deliver exceed by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach, with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant of the interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant of the nonpayment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums to be and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title ustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the din any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and cost, and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trusteemal or any appear of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall act rany's lees on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the trial court grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall act any shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the court shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the first pay and the event that any portion of the property of this state, its subsidiaries, cifilicies, agents or brunches	assessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and apment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paypaid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are hall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; attorney's fees actually incurred.  It is excurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of ljudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of a second to exist taking, one of the United States, a title insurance company authorist the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew  STATE OF OREGON,  County of  I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the modey of the condition of the linear of the page.  And the condition of the linear of the l
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.  5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, a prompty deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make pay the property before any part of such taxes, assessments aroungity deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make pay the property before any part of such taxes, assessments aroungity deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make pay the property deliver receipts therefore to beneficiary; should the grant of tail to make pay the property herein the payment of the property herein thereof, and the amount so yet has debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach, with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant of the nonpayment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums to ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title ustee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the din any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee incurses and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee may appear any all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court and in the terial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall act the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall act in the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the continuation of the property shall have	sessessments and other charges that may be levied or and other charges become past due or delinquent and syment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, beneficiary with funds with which to make such paybenediciary with funds with which to make such paybenediciary with funds with which to make such paybened, with interest at the rate set forth in the note is trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, for, shall be bound to the same extent that they are shall be immediately due and payable without notice, secured by this trust deed immediately due and paysecured by the foreclosure of this deed, attorney's fees the amount of attorney's fees e event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of lijudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of lijudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of an appeal from any judgment or decree of lijudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention or such taking, the right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefic monies payable as compensation for such taking, one of the United States, a title insurance company outhers, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew at County of the cortify that the within instrument was received for record on the ment was received for record on the ment many follows. M, and recorded in book/reel/volume No



which are in excess of the amount required to gay all resemble costs, expenses and attorogy's less necessaily paid or incurred by the strict upon any reasonable costs and expenses and automotive the individual proceedings, that libs paid or incurred by beardiclary in undo proceedings, that libs paid or incurred by beardiclary in undo proceedings, that he had not not be the proceedings of the process of the control proceedings and a strict of the control beardy and granter after, at it is one capsus, to the stands he actions are such introduced as that it is not active the process of the process of the control of the process of the process of the control of the individual process of the p

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is	RONALD J. TRAVALI
not applicable; it warranty by the Truth-in-Londing Act and Regulation 2, the result word is defined in the Truth-in-Londing Act and Regulation by making required	
isclesures; for this purpose is not required, disregard this notice.  If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.  STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath )ss. 17 ,19 93,
This instrument was acknowledged by RONALD J. TRAVALI  This instrument was acknowledged by This instru	ledged before me on, 19,
by	-12 - (010 110)
	My commission expires 1/16/95

AND SOCIETY OF THE PARTY OF THE	241444				+
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYAN	CD (To be used only w	then obligations h	ave been poid.)	
The second of the second of	1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、	Truston			socured by the trust
The undersigned is t dead have been fully paid	he legal owner and helder of all and satisfied. You hereby are di statute, to cancel all evidences o d) and to reconvey, without wa e. Mall reconveyance and docum	rected, on payment f indebtadness secu	Ten Ly trib than	the terms of the trus	t deed the estate now
held by you under the sam	e. Mail reconveyance and docum	201114 10			
	10			********	
DATED:			100		
V - 1,1 \$ 1 a 1 3 1 5 a 1 4 2 max	rit Deed OR THE NOTE which it secu-	1674	***************************************	Beneticiary	1.3

\$-52-60bitcher 1995

gnte will be made.

## EXHIBIT "A"

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the following Trust Deeds now of record described as follows:

- Dated August 7, 1987, recorded August 12, 1987, in Volume M87, page 14495, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of American Savings and Loan Association (a federal association) dba Willamette Savings and Loan Association.
- Dated August 7, 1987, recorded August 12, 1987, in Volume M87, page 14501, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of American Savings and Loan Association (a federal association) dba Willamette Savings and Loan Association.

The above described Trust Deeds secure the payment of a Note therein mentioned in each Trust Deed.

Henry J. Caldwell, Jr. and Deborah L. Caldwell, husband and wife, Beneficiary herein agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Notes in favor of American Savings and Loan Association (a federal association) dba Willamette Savings and Loan Association and will save Grantor herein, Ronald J. Travali, harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Notes and Trust Deeds (described above), Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

The Beneficiary shall pay each year when due the taxes and insurance, beginning with the 93/94 fiscal year, and add back to the balance of this Trust Deed and Note each year when paid through the collection Escrow being set up with Mountain Title Company. Therefore, Grantors monthly payments shall include 1/12th of the real property taxes and insurance together with the principal and interest.

2 Rg / 9-17-93

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K	LAMATH: SS.	
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19 of FEE \$20.00	Mortgages on	P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93  Page 24635  Biehn County Clerk